25 JANUARY

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 670—continued

APPROVALS—continued

181

Port

Tariff
Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal | Pref.

Part
1I
Ref.

Con-
cession
Code

Effective

From| To*

HO Chapter 84 Catalogued parts of Grape harvester machine, straddle type only,

(other than those types determined under TI 84.25.001). This
applies regardless of classification with the following exceptions;
(1) Parts of general use

(2) Any part which is the subject of a specific Determination
of the Minister

(3) Ball, needle and roller bearings

(4) Electric motors

(5) Fans and blowers

(6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II
concessions 20, 33, 60, 70, 80, 81

(7) Buckets, shovels, and grabs

(8) Hydraulic hoses with fgmings attachea

(9) Articles of needleloom felt

(10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades,
grinding wheels

(11) Tyres and tubes

(12) Electric accumulators

(13) Electric lamps and tubes

(14) Knives and cutting blades

(15) Engines

(16) Transmission shafts—flexible

(17) Power Take off shafts (made up or in kit set form)

H.O. Chapter 84 Catalogued parts of the following harvesting machines, pea, beans, red

H.O.
CH
H.O.

H.O.
AK

AK
AK
WN

DN
DN

AK

DN
WN

HO

WN
DN

CH
WN

DN

84.06.021

84.08.001
84.10.029
84.10.029
84.10.029

84.10.029
84.10.029

84.10.029

84.10.029
84.10.029
84.10.029
84.10.029

84.10.029
84.10.029

84.1

1.
11
11
11

Q0 G0 QO
[N

beet, carrot and corn. This applies rcgardless of Tariff classification with
the following exceptions:
(1) Parts of general use
(2) Any part which is the subject of a specific Determination of the Minister
(3) Ball, needle and roller bearings
(4) Electric motors
(5) Fans and blowers
(6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part Il concessions 20, 33,
60, 70, 80, 81
(7) Buckets, shovels and grabs
(8) Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached
(9) Articles of needleloom felt
(10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades, grinding wheels
(11) Tyres and tubes
(12) Electric accumulators
(13) Electric lamps and tubes
(14) Knives and cutting blades
(15) Engines
(16) Transmission shafts—flexible
(17) Power Take off shafts (made up or in kit set form)
Watercooled engines, as may be approved;
APPROVED:
Bukh DV 48 saildrive
M.A.N. diesel engines;
D2840ME, D2842ME, D2540MLE
OMC models;
Inboard/Outboard sail drive
Volvo Penta Marine Diesel Engines, models;
2002, 2003, TAMD 60, TAMD 70
Kuiper rotajet bow thrusters
(Boiler( feed pumps of the following types;
1)—@4)
(5) Electrically driven turbine
Bredel peristaltic self-priming metering pumps for
pressures up to 15 bar (220 p.s.i.g.)
Centrifugal trash pumps, for use in pumping solids up to 38 mm
in diameter
Gilbarco/Aro range of compressed air operated pumps
Grundfos pumps;
Models;
CP2 140, 160, 180, 200
CP3 160, 180, 200, 240
CP8 120, 140, 160, 180, 200
Pumps, Vdar range, for use only in making or repairing motor
driven spray units
Safag oil pumps
Transformer oil circulating pumps
Trief triple effect, self-priming reversible pumps
Voith/Eckerle high pressure oil hydraulic internal planetary
gear pumps
Westfalia de-foaming pumps
Williams oscillamatic, air or gas operated, chemical injector
pumps
Nash rotary water seal type vacuum pumps
PIAB vacuum pumps
SIHI liquid ring vacuum pumps
Sullimodule above deck mounted compressors, models;
40 L/S, 59 L/S and 75 L/S

Free Free

Free Free

Free

Free Free
Free Free

Free Free
Free Free

Free Free
Free Free

Free Free

Free Free
Free Free
Free Free
Free Free

Free Free
Free Free

Free Free
Free Free
Free Free
Free Free

10

10

10
10

10

10
10

208896H

208897F

206113K
909949C
208722H

208717A
926389G

926440L
926391J

924040D
110794B

204445F
204446D
204447B
926316A

111005F
924062E
924041B
111051K

924061G
111058G

909934E
924034K
924033A
206056G

12/83

12/83

1/84 1
10/83
7/83

7/83
12/83 1

9/83
9/83

9/83
7/78

3/83
3/83
3/83
7/83

7/78
9/83
9/83
7/83

10/83
7/78

9/83
9/83 .
8/83
2/82

9/87

9/87

2/84
9/86
9/85

9/85
2/91

6/86
9/91

9/86
3/91

9/90
9/90
9/90
6/90

3/91
9/86
9/86
9/88

9/86
3/91

9/86
9/86
9/86
3/91



