THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 670—continued

Approvals—continued								
Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part		Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
НО	Chapter 8	4 Catalogued parts of Grape harvester machine, straddle type only, (other than those types determined under TI 84.25.001). This applies regardless of classification with the following exceptions; (1) Parts of general use (2) Any part which is the subject of a specific Determination of the Minister	Free	Free	10	208896Н	12/83	9/87
		(3) Ball, needle and roller bearings(4) Electric motors						
		(5) Fans and blowers (6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II concessions 20, 33, 60, 70, 80, 81 (7) Buckets, shovels, and grabs (8) Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached						
		(9) Articles of needleloom felt (10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades, grinding wheels (11) Tyres and tubes (12) Electric accumulators						
		 (13) Electric lamps and tubes (14) Knives and cutting blades (15) Engines (16) Transmission shafts—flexible (17) Power Take off shafts (made up or in kit set form) 						
H.O.	Chapter 84	4 Catalogued parts of the following harvesting machines, pea, beans, red beet, carrot and corn. This applies regardless of Tariff classification with the following exceptions: (1) Parts of general use (2) Any part which is the subject of a specific Determination of the Minister	Free	Free	10	208897F	12/83	9/87
		 (3) Ball, needle and roller bearings (4) Electric motors (5) Fans and blowers (6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II concessions 20, 33, 						
		60, 70, 80, 81 (7) Buckets, shovels and grabs (8) Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached (9) Articles of needleloom felt						
		 (10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades, grinding wheels (11) Tyres and tubes (12) Electric accumulators (13) Electric lamps and tubes 						
		(14) Knives and cutting blades (15) Engines (16) Transmission shafts—flexible						
	84.06.021	(17) Power Take off shafts (made up or in kit set form) Watercooled engines, as may be approved; APPROVED:	Free			200112		
H.O.		Bukh DV 48 saildrive M.A.N. diesel engines;				206113K	1/84	•
СН		D2840ME, D2842ME, D2540MLE OMC models;				909949C	•	
H.O.		Inboard/Outboard sail drive Volvo Penta Marine Diesel Engines, models;				208722H	7/83	9/85
H.O. AK AK	84.08.001 84.10.029		Free Free	Free Free	10 10	208717A 926389G	7/83 12/83	
AK	84.10.029	(5) Electrically driven turbine Bredel peristaltic self-priming metering pumps for	Free	Free		926440L 926391J	9/83 9/83	
WN	84.10.029	pressures up to 15 bar (220 p.s.i.g.) Centrifugal trash pumps, for use in pumping solids up to 38 mm	Free	Free		924040D	9/83	9/86
DN DN	84.10.029 84.10.029	in diameter Gilbarco/Aro range of compressed air operated pumps Grundfos pumps; Models:	Free Free	Free Free	10 10	110794 B	7/78	3/91
AK	84.10.029	CP2 140, 160, 180, 200 CP3 160, 180, 200, 240 CP8 120, 140, 160, 180, 200 Pumps, Vdar range, for use only in making or repairing motor	Free	Free	10	204445F 204446D 204447B 926316A	3/83 3/83 3/83 7/83	9/90 9/90 9/90 6/90
DN	84.10.029	driven spray units Safag oil pumps	Free	Free		111005F	7/78	3/91
WN WN HO	84.10.029	Transformer oil circulating pumps Trief triple effect, self-priming reversible pumps Voith/Eckerle high pressure oil hydraulic internal planetary gear pumps	Free Free Free	Free Free Free	10	924062E 924041B 111051K	9/83 9/83 7/83	9/86 9/86 9/88
DN		Westfalia de-foaming pumps Williams oscillamatic, air or gas operated, chemical injector pumps	Free Free	Free Free	10	924061G 111058G	10/83 7/78	9/86 3/91
WN	84.11.011	Nash rotary water seal type vacuum pumps PIAB vacuum pumps SIHI liquid ring vacuum pumps	Free Free Free Free	Free Free Free Free	10 10	909934E 924034K 924033A 206056G	9/83 9/83 8/83 2/82	9/86 9/86 9/86 3/91